Department of
Enwronmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building _
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 4, 1999

Mr. Joseph Tommasini

Lady Diane’s Cleaners
7764-6 Normandy Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32221

Re: Facility No.: 0310481
Dear Mr. Tommasini:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on March 2, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection -

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
e W/
e
) Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ) Secretary

March 13, 2003

Mr. Joseph Tommasini
7764-6 Normandy, Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32221
#03104 81

Dear Mr. Tommasini:

Thank you for your March 11 letter notifying the department of the sale of your business,
Lady Diane’s Cleaners, and the dismantling of the facility. The facility status has been changed
to inactive in the database.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), stipulates that an annual
emission fee is due and payable for the preceding year in which the facility was in operation and
subject to the requirements of the general permit. Our records indicate that Lady Diane’s
Cleaners operated as a Title V general permit facility in 2002. Therefore, the annual operation
fee for which you were recently invoiced is now due.

In accordance with Rule 62-213.300(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), the Title
V Air General Permit is not-transferable and does not follow a change in ownership of the
facility. The new owner of the business is eligible to operate under the terms of a Title V air
general permit provided a new Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Notification
Form is completed and submitted to the department.

If you have any additional questions or need additional information, please contact me at

850/921-9583.
Sincerely,

é/ﬁﬂ%/ DI A

-Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure

cc: Bill Coffman, Duval County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

. ‘ it wnens w Twin Towers Office Building
- JebBushti U icc o - .. .. .. 2600 Blair Stone Road " David B. Struhs
‘Governor + « - oL _‘.Tz:x_llahfa'sse'e'. Florida 32399-2400. .~ .. .. Tt Secreury :

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

- For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states '"...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the .
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule. '

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
s the_detach.zg_ble,portion of this invoice below should bg mailed to: e i

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
 Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

'y A
" | O N
Do NOT Remove Labe - Q- T @
y ‘< %‘l‘ 55

AIRS ID#0310481 . e
LADY DIANE'S CLEANERS {

FOR GOVESNMENT USE ONLY
Org:: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

JOSEPH TOMMASINI
7764-6 NORMANDY BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL

32221




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 1, 2003

FINAL NOTICE OF ANNUAL OPERATION FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

‘

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that during calendar year
2002 you owned or operated a facility which is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed
eligibility for this facility to operate under a Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-
213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual operation fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

_ The annual operation fee for your facility is $50 for calendar year 2002. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual operation fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an
invoice form and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual operation fee in
response to that request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual operation fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C,,as a
reminder that any annual operation fee not postmarked by March 1, 2003 may be subject to a
50% penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under
Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual operation fee, penalty,
or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

ph Kahn, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/JK _ '
Enclosure: Invoice Form “More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



®
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER % ’%:f;p
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM €. % 7

completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ggﬁé;ﬂl\ Torwneg Siv. , TE.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Lody Digwe’s Chleovers / Aput Mﬂaﬁ?uf)

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: 672/ 57‘7/4(71— #U«?. ‘S(JN‘( /D\

St'reet Address: .
City: ﬁfifo»‘ volle County: DU VJ Zip Code: 3225}[

T T P

cation Number(DE

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: : ' L Title:
Josell. Tpursmnpsion Ouiner

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: '

Organization/Firm: Z_M D/d.y{@ b3 C/éé-lnz/j :

Street Address: 2o Y-l Aol vmondy 13 . .

City: j&dfﬁdu V/-//C County: DUUJ Zip Code: 3222/
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( 70 ) 75 %- 22(05‘ Fax: ( ) -

%Y 83-927/ -Aaunt

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Ozﬁfﬂ. Edword Tormmrrasia, - gfuera/ /Wau«a:ﬁzf
10. Facility Contact Address: -
7% Stvart Hue, Suite /2
Street Address:
City: . County: Zip Code:
Y Tocksonuite Y Duvel P 3200¢

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

'Telephone: (qay )7;3- 7?7/ Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
l.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

5/47 Existin@A/None required 5:/77

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? 4

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [A_/OV’E—}

. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ 25 ]eallons (You must fill this in)

(b) [flessthan 12 months, how many? [ | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]
New store: [ ] New machine [ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) '

Small Area Source

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ] _

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area soyrce
(NONE REQUIRED) Refrigerated condenser
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser

Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all sieam and hot water generating urits on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 2; OR
No such units on-site [

How many boilers do you have on-site? { |

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [/5’] [ 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? ] propane é - ] natural gas
No. 2 fuel oil No. 4 fuel oil
No. 6 fuel oil | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

S S

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

L1
é No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

-~ ~
pseph £ lomwmrsiad

Print name of responsible official

-

Sigf{ékf{ Nl Date =
t

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEA;N B§
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 74
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST® '1:00

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COWLANT/%@%\@%VER%Q
y, O
RE-INSPECTION a 2. 2%
QG
N

s ow:_03/088) oars._3/3/H_ rows . 0O __ oz our._/OLE

FACILITY NAME: LﬂC{ Y Dane's Clayers

FACILITY LocaTION: __b 73/ Stuar 41/@-// Juite (A
326#)’014:////{, FC  3225¥

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Zjaﬁl‘ Toum1aS;n/ _ PHONE: A¥-783-937/

CONTACT NAME: ,{/M/"‘Q PHONE: J&«W‘{

| PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropnate box)
1. New facility noufied DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬂ
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permut a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form ‘
(check appropnate box) QA Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
; 1. Existing smail area source 3 2. New smail area source %
' drv-to-dry ondy. x < 140 gainT drv-to-drv oniv. x < 140 galiyr
transter oniy, x < 200 gaiir transrer oniy, x < 200 gal/yr
both types. x < 140 gal/yr both types. x < 140 gal/yr
(comstructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr drv-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gai/vr transter only, 200 < x < [,800 gainT
both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both tvpes. 140 < x < [,800 galit
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification : \#Y AN Can not determune
If no. please check the appropnate classificaton:
a facility quaiified for a general permut as number above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permut
B. Thetotal q Iy of perchloroethvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleaning
facility was atlons.




IPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

- Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Y ON ON/A
. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ON/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? Y ON
. Draining carridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ;
least 24 hours prior to disposai? XY UN AN/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
dy QN KNA

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? 1

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes:
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? #Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-ioop vapor venting system? ﬁY QN AN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wiil be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ﬁ\’ QN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? XN

Repaired or adjusted the eqmpmeni within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? #Y QN aN/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY aN




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryver machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber.

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contracuon.
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contracuon.
or expansion: and downstream from no other iniet?

S. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser cous?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

QN

ON QN/A
N AN/A

AN ANA
ON QON/A

UN ON/A

N QN/A

ON ANA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly toal of perc consumpuon?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or:

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? /r appucable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdowrvmaifunction plan?

N e v s

Maintained deviation reports’
Problem corrected?
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable?

Daermecnd O/1&/IG™

aN Jv/a |
aN y.\z/A |

ON yix/A




{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' i
1. Does the responsible officiai conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ){Y aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? // %Y ?(N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections. fittings,

couplings, and vaives ; W aN aN/A Muck cookers ﬁY ON anN/A
Door gaskets and seating <y aN ana Stills \ﬁfy aN aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating #y aN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay aN Wva
Pumps ‘gY ON aN/A Diverter valves # ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and contatners ‘¢Y AN ON/A Cartnidge filter housings ?X aN ON/A
Water separators ‘?&’ ON aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible officiai?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ﬂ
QOdor (noticeable perc odor) )ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/caiorimetric tubes) a
Q

Halogen {eak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A

a. Capabie of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oniy)? dY ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis’ dy OaN ;
d. Keptin a cican and secure area when not in use? dYy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric oniy)? gy anN J

B Winter 3/3//%9

[nspector’s Name (Please Print) : Date or Inspecton
v /Nteh, 2000
}/s Signamre Approximate Dafé or Next inspection




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | |




M‘/.U
AIRS ID#: 03/0% ' Revised 10/10/9¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Y AN

FACILITY NAME: éAcJ y D/dMS Chearrrs DATE: S/ /é/(/zz
FACILITY LOCATION: [073/ Stuact Ave. Soe |2
Tocksonville ,FL _Z225¥

Annuai Reporting Period: ﬁW /% a1 CL/[ 19 ?X TO /17 A/ &Z\ /5/// 19@

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comp ce wuh DEP
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement @

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compiiance during the reporting period stated above:

blb) an Jesk Jos lapr
Exact period of non-compliance: from /q A'f(’L' Z / % to_ M arel. 3{ Vi /7? 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: )2 0 W ‘ ,/ me /ééfrﬂ/‘:7 /0/95

Method used to demonstrate compliance: % s %C‘/’/UM

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in conunuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

l) A0 Covctovser Fevnp Jog et
Exact period of non-compliance: from /MdrCL A-’/ /7fi to /1/4 el 2/, /797
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: )Q O. Wil Sfat teﬁlﬂl'@q /705

Method used to demonstrate compliance: }22 [/ % 7101

As the responsible official, I hereby cerufy, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and compiele. Further, my annual consumption of perciloroethylene solvent, based
upon roiling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jor transjer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: gL{g 2 ZQ»{MHS‘//\/I

Name (Please Print)

*This form 1s made avaiiable to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compiiance certificalion requirements. It is at the

discreucn of the responsible officiai to use thus form. .
Page [ of Z :



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [_|

TIME IN: /000 TIME OUT: /015 amsmr_ O3/0%8/

TYPE OF FACILITY: Lect. Dyy b7 ey

FACILITY NAME: Cﬂc‘/y 'Disves Clogros DATE: 3@4/27

FACILITY LOCATION: ©7 3/ Sf UA( Huoe L Syide ) 2— "
DUChksonwitly, L. 3225Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ J0Sefh “TOmnp syn/ PHONE NUMBER: Y0¥~ 273-937/

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

$ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
NOT boating (vnnws Bk gvarc Uspt 0 Wil St
AJO /éﬂt /0/4 ,é@ﬂf" )ﬂo it fM
Condomnser Ao /09 MOT L Pt E.0o il sphot
COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /%l 7 L X000
(Approxixﬁate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 3/615{ W iveter”

(Please Print)

PHONE NUMBER:_ 0¥~ (b 30- 3/ 5¥
Page __/_of L Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




Aﬂ/ﬁﬁ, EnvieosmirTal (Ystzerion:
“Jwin Towers Office 73)(1//&"9 /”// s5/0

j(ﬂoo @/ﬂfr Slone R .
‘ﬂlq%qﬁee/_ Frorida 32 897 -2¢Y02
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\E\S@ STERLING DRY CLEANING SERVICES
5971 8, UNIVERSITY DR.

DAVIE FL. 33328




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT N
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
N N
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY § ', @ "
RE-INSPECTION m) S
3 \L'_/;h."/-;'_‘ ff‘,o“f b
AIRS ID#: 02/0(/ Y/ DATE: 2[672‘700 TIME IN: /020 TIME OUT: 40%0“ ‘
FACILITY NAME: Lady Diave)s Cleavecs
V4
FACILITY LOCATION: (073/ Stuar+ Hee . Y Suide R

Tacksmvile, FL_ 3225 ¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : §/052 b TommasSus paone: F0¥- 783937/
S ate PHONE: GQLML

CONTACT NAME:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION |

O No notification form
{1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source x
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr rU
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) m /
o 3 Jx
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source Q= = § m
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 gal/yr & 2 & i
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr & 2.? - F73
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr P = ‘:: =
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 5 9 g;; <
5. This is a correct facility classification xY N UCan not determine = —
2 )
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
g facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qua&iw of perchloroethyiene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |-

Is the responsible official of the dryv cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \#X UN UN/A
2. Examining the containers for feakage? ﬁy UN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? : Qay UN #,N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy UN #-N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? #X UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘¢¥ UN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ady ON ‘ﬁN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weeklv basis? \#\Y UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? \#X aN UON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘#Y UN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



1.

[S9]

L

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

UN

ON UN/A
UN UN/A

ON ON/A
aN ON/A

aN ON/A

ON ON/A

N AN/A

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

IR
. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

-
2.

v

~ o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

B EE

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' ay
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ \%X
Maintained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? ay
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? \ﬁﬁl UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . \@ UN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ‘!%X UN ON/A Muck cookers #IY UN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ‘#Y ON ON/A Stills ﬁY aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating '#\Y UN ON/A Exhaust dampers dy QN W/A
Pumps \SﬁY ON ON/A Diverter valves ay UN ﬂN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘#\Y UN ON/A .Cartrldge filter housings Y UN #.N/A
Water separators Y OUN ON/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) : ‘#
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) #\
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘?\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: \#’/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay aN

- b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? gy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ady ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? dy QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

et Winser™ o // 7/2600

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspectlon
Leb. ,R00/
r s Slgnature Approximate Dafe of Next Inspection
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AIRS ID#: 0 3/0 sl Y/ M/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: éﬂc’/ gy Digumes earess | DATE: LZ%ZZO@U
FACILITY LOCATION: ©73/ Stuart Hee. , Sci+e [2
ﬁcﬁjom//'//é, F( 322¢¥

Annual Reporting Period: /L/df ch 3/, 19_22 TO /jeé / Y/ ) & 000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.
. — -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ ks 2 P2l [orncmpSrof
Name (Please Print)

-

>/ /08
Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of [ .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION | |

TIME IN: /020 Eour SO¥0 arswr. O3 /0% K/
TYPE OF FACILITY: /éf C. Df/ Y (et ,
FACILITY NAME: Lady “Liave's A yrels DATE: ‘2// 7/ 2000
FACILITY LOCATION: b13] Stvart Hve. Sv+e [2 |
TAckIon ville, FC 222.5%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  0.2¢h “ToMMA Sy PHONE NUMBER:_ Y~ 7539377/

P

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector, YESK]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /(Zé ; 00/
(Approxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /W

(Plea e Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /%///m /t/{— PHONE NUMBER: 70 y’ é;ﬂ’; % X ;[
. Pa

ge of /. Revised 10/96
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 13, 2003

Mr. Joseph Tommasini
7764-6 Normandy Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32221

Dear Mr. Tommasini:

Thank you for your March 11 letter notifying the department of the sale of your business,
Lady Diane’s Cleaners, and the dismantling of the facility. The facility status has been changed
to inactive in the database.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), stipulates that an annual
emission fee is due and payable for the preceding year in which the facility was in operation and
subject to the requirements of the general permit. Our records indicate that Lady Diane’s
Cleaners operated as a Title V general permit facility in 2002. Therefore, the annual operation
fee for which you were recently invoiced is now due.

In accordance with Rule 62-213.300(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), the Title
V Air General Permit is not-transferable and does not follow a change in ownership of the
facility. The new owner of the business is eligible to operate under the terms of a Title V air
general permit provided a new Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Notification
Form is completed and submitted to the department.

If you have any additional questions or need additional information, please contact me at
850/921-9583.
Sincerely,

Sl

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
SB/

Enclosure

cc: Bill Coffman, Duval County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 1, 2003

FINAL NOTICE OF ANNUAL OPERATION FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that during calendar year
2002 you-owned or operated a facility which is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed
eligibility for this facility to operate under a Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-
213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual operation fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

The annual operation fee for your facility is $50 for calendar year 2002. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual operation fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an
invoice form and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual operation fee in
response to that request, please disregard this letter.

[f you have not yet submitted the annual operation fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual operation fee not postmarked by March 1, 2003 may be subject to a
50% penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under
Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual operation fee, penalty,
or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit. -

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

P

Joséph Kahn, Chief
Bureau of Aif Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
1IK
Enclosure: Invoice Form “More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environ mental Protection

= Twin Towers Office Bunldmg
. 2600 Blalr Stone Road David B. Struhs
Tallahassee Flor:da 32399 2400 Ry A A T 1, Secretary;; !

L jebBush v T v on -
7 (GOYerNOr: ¥y v s or -

RV RN
TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

——————  Foryour facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),

F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the -
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and

staple it.to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general-permit, the fee must be received by the Depflrtment not later than March 1. Your check and
hie detachable portlon of this invoice below should be mzuled to: T

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

&y,

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 =~ & &
~ 8§ &g
“ M s¢

Do NOT R Label C o & o5

[\] emove Labe .
. - e
AIRS 1D#0310481 . e 3
LADY DIANE'S CLEANERS FOR GOVEZNMENT USE ONLY

JOSEPH TOMMASINI
0 37550101000 Al
7764-6 NORMANDY BLVD F:Ed 23 2-033001 Bo:

JACKSONVILLE FL Obj.: 002273
32221 .




Page 1 of |

Bowman, Sandy

From: Bill Coffman [COFFMAN@coj.net]
Sent:  Tuesday, July 06, 2004 2:52 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Dry Cleaners

Sandy the following Facilities should be marked inactive
as they are either now drop sites , closed or no longer using perc.

The following are now drop sites.

0310400
0310362
0310364
0310367
0310484
0310474
0310461
0310416
0310370
0310410
0310495
0310365
0310446
0310435
0310411

The following sites are closed.
0310498
0310481
0310502
0310391
0310490
0310412
0310476

The following sites are no longer using perchloroethylene.

0310417
0310371

I am still working on the list so please bear with me.We are
trying to be certain that these facilities are actually out of business and have not just moved. If I can be of any assistance Please
call.

Thanks Bill COffman

7/7/2004
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LADY DIANE'S CLEANERS
JOSEPH TOMMASINI

JACKSONVILLE FL 32221

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 bk? zrené1 g9

US Postal Service
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No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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O Agent
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A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0310481
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US Postal Service
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o ) AIRS ID # 0310481
LADY DIANE'S CLEANERS

JOSEPH TOMMASINI
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JACKSONVILLE FL 32221
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